

**MX 46 of 2023**

**Order dated : 19.07.2025**

Today is fixed for Payment.

Petitioner file a represented hazira.

OP files a petition praying for adding Rs.2000/- paid extra by OP in this case to another Miscellaneous Execution Case filed by the petitioner and disposing the case in full satisfaction. Copy not served but attached to the petition. Let the petition be kept in record.

To 30.08.2025 for hearing of the petition filed today and payment, if any.

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah